1
PMP10743-Test Report
Wide VIN, 3 Output Rail Design
LMR14050 SIMPLE SWITCHER® Converter
LMZ20502 SIMPLE SWITCHER® Nano Module
Overview
The reference design below shows the wide input voltage capability, simple layout, and small solution size of the
LMR14050 SIMPLE SWITCHER® Buck Converter and the LMZ20502 Nano Module.  Figure 1 can be seen below

NY PMS 440 0025 PH
4 H5, H6, H7, H8 Standoff, Hex, 0.5"L #4-40 Nylon Keystone 1902C
2 J1, J2 Header, 100mil, 2x1, Tin, TH Sullins Connector
Solutions
PEC02SAAN
4 JVout_1.8,
JVout_3.3,
 JVout_5, TP9
Standard Banana Jack, Insulated,
 Red
Keystone 6091
1 L1 Inductor, Shielded Drum Core,
Superflux, 5.5 µH, 10 A, 0.0112
ohm, SMD
Wurth Elektronik 744325550
1 R1 RES, 432 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW0603432KFKEA
1 R2 RES, 86.6 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060386K6FKEA
1 R3 RES, 59.0 k, 1%, 0.125 W, 0805 Vishay-Dale CRCW080559K0FKEA
1 Rfbb1 RES, 9.53 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06039K53FKEA
PMP10743 Wide VIN, 3 Output Rail Design
10
2 Rfbb2, Rfbt1 RES, 53.6 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060353K6FKEA
1 Rfbb3 RES, 40.2 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060340K2FKEA
1 Rfbt2 RES, 237 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW0603237KFKEA
1 Rfbt3 RES, 80.6 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060380K6FKEA
4 TP1, TP3,
TP5, TP7
Standard Banana Jack, Insulated,
Black